

Rovigo, 17.11.15

☎ 0425/377610 /fax 0425/410911

CONFIRMATION FOOD QUALITY HOSES**Concerned Article: ROIMAN AL 110**

We hereby confirm that our above mentioned food quality hoses fully comply with the European regulation 1935/2004 and 2023/2006 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. Furthermore, they must be used according their respective BfR or FDA approval category, which are mentioned in our catalogue.

The European directive 2002/72 relates to plastic material and articles, specifically excluding rubber materials and articles (article 1, paragraph 3(b)).

We can also confirm, that we do not use any phthalates or Bisphenol A for the production of our hoses.

We can confirm external certifications for the liner material of following hose:

ROIMAN AL 110 with Liner material: A-3405 white

- BfR (former BgVV) XXI:2002 Category 3 (Germany)
- FDA CFR 21 § 177.2600 (USA)

Test method acc. BfR Part B XXI, chap. 4.5.2, at 40°C / 10 min.
Global migration (3 % acetic acid): 5,0 mg/dm²

Test method acc. FDA CFR 21 § 177.2600 par. E) :

Total extractables (7 hours): 0,54 mg/ inch²

Total extratiable (2 hours): 0,23 mg/ inch².

Semperflex Roiter S.r.l.

Name: Jegadeesh Chethira Balagan

C. Jegadeesh

name: Susana López



Product specifications may be subject to change without prior notice.

semperflex® 
INDUSTRIAL

Change to SFR Logo and company name, adress,...

Semperit Technische Produkte Gesellschaft m.b.H
A-2632 Wimpassing • Triester Bundesstraße 26 • Telefon: +43/2630/310-0* • www.semperit.at
FN 36912h • Handelsgericht Wien • UID ATU 14234201 • DVR 0422291
Bank Austria Creditanstalt AG • BIC BKAUATWW • IBAN AT951100004200018200
Raiffeisen Zentralbank Österreich AG • BIC RZBAATWW • IBAN AT203100000100870949